

Steven A. Braatz, Jr.
City Clerk
City Clerk's Office
414.302.8220
sbraatz@westalliswi.gov

May 1, 2018

JMZ LLC P O Box 210574 Milwaukee, WI 53221

Dear Property Owner:

Enclosed please find a copy of the Application for Transfer of License for Sale of Fermented Malt Beverages and Intoxicating Liquor from One Premises to Another submitted by Antigua Latin Restaurant, LLC, Citlali E. Mendieta, Agent is requesting to transfer the 2017-2018 Class B Tavern License from the premises at 5823 W. Burnham St. to 6207 W. National Avenue. The transfer application will be introduced to the Common Council on March 15, 2018 for referral to the License and Health Committee.

Should you have any questions or comments regarding this matter, please feel free to contact the Clerk's by March 15, 2018, Monday through Friday between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. (414) 302-8201.

Thank you for your attention in this regard.

Sincerely

Steven A. Braatz, Jr.

City Clerk

/jl

Enclosure

cc: Alderperson Vitale, Aldermanic District 1

Alderperson Czaplewski Aldermanic District 1

License & Health Committee Assist ant City Attorney

Delton Properties LLC, 1629 N 50 St, Milwaukee, WI 53208 (Property Owner 6207 W. National Ave.



RETAIL LICENSE TRANSFER - PREMISES TO PREMISES

Wisconsin Department of Revenue

FEE \$10 plus \$15 publication

APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF LICENSES FOR SALE OF FERMENTED MALT BEVERAGES AND/OR INTOXICATING LIQUOR FROM ONE PREMISES TO ANOTHER

BFHP	To t	e governing body of the ✓ City Village Town of WEST ALLIS
	Cor	ty of MILWAUKEE Wisconsin.
Rights		he undersigned hereby applies for a transfer of Class B Tavern license from
remise	5	123 W. Burnham St to 6207 W. National Avenue
Plan		about 7 18 (date)
Plan	1.	APPLICANT: (print name and address plainly)
		a) Full name of applicant <u>Crtlali E. Mendreta</u>
		o) Address 2121 S. 81st St West Allis WI 83219
	2.	OCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF PREMISES TO WHICH APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER IS MADE: escribe building or buildings where alcohol beverages are to be sold, served, consumed, and stored.
) Street number 6207 W. National Ave
	(
	(Physical description of building, buildings and/or land area comprising licensed premises. Buck building - concrete block
	(0	Legal description (omit if street address is given above.)
	(€	Is any other business conducted on same premises? Yes No If so, what?
	(f)	Was this location licensed for beer or liquor during the past year? Yes No
	(g	Give name and address of previous licensee. Antiqua Latin Restaurant LLC 5823 W. Burnham St - West Allo WI 83219
	(h)	Will the previous licensee surrender its license? Yes No

ALL APPLICANTS FOR TRANSFER OF CLASS B LICENSES MUST ANSWER THE FOLLOWING:

re	granted, state any ectifier will hold in t	he premises	for which yo	u are a	pplying				
4. If you do not own the fixtures, state the manner, terms and conditions under which said fixtures									held
_		a î ğ				fitta	(Signature)	mdiedu	\supset
State o	of Wisconsin	} ss.					(0.9.1000)		
	e), first duly sworn on questions in each i				and are) the pe	rson(s) abov	e named an	d that the ans	wers
						* 2			
Subsc	ribed and sworn to	before me th	is				. 0		
	day of								
	Public,			ty, Wis.					
Му Со	ommission Expires		٠,		dur c			ge E F	
CLASS OF BUSINESS	Name Antigua Latin Restaurant Original Location 5823 W Burnham St	Proposed Location 10007 Windfibral	License No. $\partial S[o]$ Treasurer's Receipt No.	Filed 4/30/18	Submitted to Council or Board	Approved: 11 121/20ate atea 21/20		TRANSFER ANTIGUA LATIN RESTAU 2018 2561 ANTIGUA LATIN RESTAU 6207 W NATIONAL AVE WEST ALLIS, WI 53214 OR OCCUPATIONAL RENEWALS 4622.00	Date: 4/38/18 01 Receipt no: 28952 2017 2561 ANTIGUA LATIN RESTAU 6207 W NATIONAL AVE WEST ALLIS, WI 53214 OL OCCUPATIONAL LICENSING \$10.00